
CERATIZIT FESTIVAL ELSY JACOBS - Etape N° 1
du 29/04/2023 au 30/04/2023

LISTE DES PARTANTS - START LIST

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

BASTIANELLI Marta
BERTIZZOLO Sofia
TREVISI Anna
KUMIEGA Karolina
* GASPARRINI Eleonora Camilla
* PELLEGRINI  Francesca

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

POL 
ITA 
ITA 

D.S. : ARENZI Davide

UAD - UAE TEAM ADQ UAE

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

* STIASNY Petra
MARTINS Maria
BAKKER  Manon
* VAN ZUTHEM Cecilia
WRIGHT Sophie
VAN ALPHEN Aniek

SUI 
POR 
NED 
NED 
GBR 
NED 

D.S. : CORNELISSE Michel

FED - FENIX-DECEUNINCK NED

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

* BERTON Nina
LACH Marta
* EBERLE Lana
FIDANZA Arianna
ARZUFFI Alice Maria
* KERBAOL  Cedrine

LUX 
POL 
GER 

ITA 
ITA 

FRA 

D.S. : BALDINGER Dirk

WNT - CERATIZIT - WNT PRO CYCLING TEAM GER

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

BARNES Hannah
EDSETH Marte Berg
KOSTER  Anouska
LUDWIG Hannah
OTTESTAD Mie Bjørndal

GBR 
NOR 
NED 
GER 
NOR 

D.S. : DUIJN Huub

UXT - UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM NOR

41 
42 
43 
45 

MAJERUS Christine
* BARTHELS Maïté
* BARTHELS Layla
* WENZEL Liv

LUX 
LUX 
LUX 
LUX 

D.S. : SCHLECK Frank

LUX - NATIONAL LUXEMBOURG LUX

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

SCHOENS Quinty
* GERRITSE Femke
* POLAND Meis
FRAIN Nicole
* MOLENAAR Laura

NED 
NED 
NED 
AUS 
NED 

D.S. : FAES Bart

PHV - PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG NED

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

* WOLLASTON Ally
LOUW Anya
BENITO PELLICER Mireia
* RIJNBEEK Maud
* MASETTI Gaia
* GOOSSENS Marthe

NZL 
AUS 
ESP 
NED 

ITA 
BEL 

D.S. : D'HOORE Jolien

AGS - AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL QUICK-STEP TEAM BEL

71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

COLJÉ Maaike
* TREGOUET  Maurene
HINAULT Maryanne
* LE DEUNFF  Marie Morgane
ARMITAGE Megan

NED 
FRA 
FRA 
FRA 
IRL 

D.S. : BRIOT Mélanie

ARK - ARKEA PRO CYCLING TEAM FRA

81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 

BARIANI Giorgia
* PALAZZI  Alice
* REGHINI Chiara
MONTICOLO Iris
* TONETTI Cristina
VIGILIA Alessia

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

D.S. : GANI Davide

TOP - TOP GIRLS FASSA BORTOLO ITA

91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 

WALES Rachael
* CARNES Isabelle
MARTIN-WALLACE Alex
* WELLS Alisha
EDWARDS Sophie
* ANDERSON Alli

AUS 
AUS 
AUS 
AUS 
AUS 
AUS 

D.S. : VOGELS Hendricius

ARA - ARA | SKIP CAPITAL AUS

101 
102 
103 
105 

* BASILICO Valentina
* PATUELLI Alessia
* BERTOLINI Matilde
* CRESTANELLO Lara

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

D.S. : FILIPPONI Matteo

BPK - BEPINK ITA

111 
112 
113 
114 

* SQUIBAN  Maeva
* RIGAUX  Alizee
* ALLIONE  Marine
ABGRALL Noemie

FRA 
FRA 
FRA 
FRA 

D.S. : DUPUIS Jonas

SRC - STADE ROCHELAIS CHARENTE MARITIME FRA

121 
122 
124 
125 

PREEN Hayley
* BYE Camilla Rånes
MACGREGOR Bronwyn
* YEOMAN Morven

RSA 
NOR 
NZL 

GBR 

D.S. : ORRELL Tony

TOR - TORELLI IRL

131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 

LELEIVYTE Rasa
* AFFOLATI Irene
* DEL SARTO Milena
BARONI Francesca
* BONINI Fanni'
RUMSAITE Rasa

LTU 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

LTU 

D.S. : FERRARI Matteo

VAI - AROMITALIA BASSO VAIANO ITA

141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 

YAPURA PLAZA Anabel
PELOQUIN Josephine
CLAUZEL Perrine
THOMAS Ségolène
* ANDERSON Minke Solbjørk
* MILETTE Laury

ARG 
CAN 
FRA 
FRA 
DEN 
CAN 

D.S. : MARSAL Catherine

GEK - TEAM GRAND-EST KOMUGI LA FABRIQUE FRA

151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 

BORGLI Stine
DYRHOVDEN Emma Julie
ERIKSEN Malin
* OLSEN Elise Marie
GJØS Martine
SNORTHEIM Stine-Marie

NOR 
NOR 
NOR 
NOR 
NOR 
NOR 

D.S. : PEDERSEN Carl Erik

NOR - NATIONAL NORWAY NOR

161 
163 
164 
165 
166 

SCHNEIDER Skylar
BENNET Gillian
FRANZ Heidi
ROLLINS Melisa
* HICKEY Cassidy

USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 

D.S. : PUTT Tanner

USA - NATIONAL USA USA
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Communiqué du jury des commissaires N°1 

 

 

 

Concerning Points Classification; in case of a tie on points, the UCI 

regulations will apply and not What is written in Technical guide. 

 

1. Number of stage wins 

2. Number of wins in intermediate sprints 

3. GC 



Ceratizit Festival Elsy Jacobs

GRILLE - GRID

Du 29/04/23 au 30/04/23

SaF Zéisseng1Etape - Stage : 

UAE TEAM ADQ 1 
BASTIANELLI Marta 

2 
BERTIZZOLO Sofia 

3 
TREVISI Anna 

4 
KUMIEGA Karolina 

5 
* GASPARRINI

Eleonora Camilla 

6 
* PELLEGRINI

Francesca 

FENIX-DECEUNINCK 11 
* STIASNY Petra 

12 
MARTINS Maria 

13 
BAKKER  Manon 

14 
* VAN ZUTHEM Cecilia 

15 
WRIGHT Sophie 

16 
VAN ALPHEN Aniek 

CERATIZIT - WNT PRO 
CYCLING TEAM

21 
* BERTON Nina 

22 
LACH Marta 

23 
* EBERLE Lana 

24 
FIDANZA Arianna 

25 
ARZUFFI Alice Maria 

26 
* KERBAOL  Cedrine 

UNO-X PRO CYCLING 
TEAM

31 
BARNES Hannah 

32 
EDSETH Marte Berg 

33 
KOSTER  Anouska 

34 
LUDWIG Hannah 

35 
OTTESTAD Mie

Bjørndal 

NATIONAL LUXEMBOURG 41 
MAJERUS Christine 

42 
* BARTHELS Maïté 

43 
* BARTHELS Layla 

45 
* WENZEL Liv 

PARKHOTEL 
VALKENBURG

51 
SCHOENS Quinty 

52 
* GERRITSE Femke 

53 
* POLAND Meis 

54 
FRAIN Nicole 

55 
* MOLENAAR Laura 

AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL 
QUICK-STEP TEAM

61 
* WOLLASTON Ally 

62 
LOUW Anya 

63 
BENITO PELLICER

Mireia 

64 
* RIJNBEEK Maud 

65 
* MASETTI Gaia 

66 
* GOOSSENS Marthe 

ARKEA PRO CYCLING 
TEAM

71 
COLJÉ Maaike 

72 
* TREGOUET  Maurene 

73 
HINAULT Maryanne 

74 
* LE DEUNFF  Marie

Morgane 

75 
ARMITAGE Megan 

TOP GIRLS FASSA 
BORTOLO

81 
BARIANI Giorgia 

82 
* PALAZZI  Alice 

83 
* REGHINI Chiara 

84 
MONTICOLO Iris 

85 
* TONETTI Cristina 

86 
VIGILIA Alessia 

ARA | SKIP CAPITAL 91 
WALES Rachael 

92 
* CARNES Isabelle 

93 
MARTIN-WALLACE

Alex 

94 
* WELLS Alisha 

95 
EDWARDS Sophie 

96 
* ANDERSON Alli 

BEPINK 101 
* BASILICO Valentina 

102 
* PATUELLI Alessia 

103 
* BERTOLINI Matilde 

105 
* CRESTANELLO Lara 

STADE ROCHELAIS 
CHARENTE MARITIME

111 
* SQUIBAN  Maeva 

112 
* RIGAUX  Alizee 

113 
* ALLIONE  Marine 

114 
ABGRALL Noemie 

TORELLI 121 
PREEN Hayley 

122 
* BYE Camilla Rånes 

124 
MACGREGOR Bronwyn 

125 
* YEOMAN Morven 

AROMITALIA BASSO 
VAIANO

131 
LELEIVYTE Rasa 

132 
* AFFOLATI Irene 

133 
* DEL SARTO Milena 

134 
BARONI Francesca 

135 
* BONINI Fanni' 

136 
RUMSAITE Rasa 

TEAM GRAND-EST 
KOMUGI LA FABRIQUE

141 
YAPURA PLAZA Anabel 

142 
PELOQUIN Josephine 

143 
CLAUZEL Perrine 

144 
THOMAS Ségolène 

145 
* ANDERSON Minke

Solbjørk 

146 
* MILETTE Laury 

NATIONAL NORWAY 151 
BORGLI Stine 

152 
DYRHOVDEN Emma

Julie 

153 
ERIKSEN Malin 

154 
* OLSEN Elise Marie 

155 
GJØS Martine 

156 
SNORTHEIM
Stine-Marie 

NATIONAL USA 161 
SCHNEIDER Skylar 

163 
BENNET Gillian 

164 
FRANZ Heidi 

165 
ROLLINS Melisa 

166 
* HICKEY Cassidy 
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